JUE—,

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 135-82

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NO. 118-82
BEING A BY-LAW TO PROVIDE THE SUM OF
$67,000. FOR IMPROVEMENTS AND RENOVATIONS
TO MEMORIAL GARDENS.

WHEREAS the Municipal Act, R.S.0. 1980, Chapter 302, Section
208, Paragraph 57 provides for the work herein described;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF
NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That By-law No. 118-82 of The Corporation of the
City of North Bay be amended by deleting the
figure $67,000. in Section 1, line 2, and inserting
in lieu thereof the figure $172,400.

2. That By-law No. 118-~82 of The Corporation of the
City of North Bay be further amended by deleting
the Schedule "A" attached thereto and inserting
in lieu thereof the Schedule "A" attached hereto

and forming part of this by-law.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 8th DAY OF JULY, 1982.
READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 8th DAY OF JULY, 1982.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 26th

DAY OF JULY 1982.

7

CITY CLERK




THIS IS SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 135-82 OF THE CORPORATION

OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

. . - . - - . . - .
- . - . . . - - .

.
(X3
.
1)
.
..
(X3
X3

.

PROPOSED RENOVATIONS TO MEMORIAL GARDENS

Remove approximately 1,200 sg. feet

of wall at the following areas,

south wall, east wall, and north wall
Replace existing slab with new 5" slab,
reinforcing, new headers, new
polyethylene piping and %" monolithic
trap rock

Replace existing brine chiller

Repair shell and tube

Install ice thermostat and brine
pump control :

Contingencies

Professional fees

Financing

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION

LESS: Community Recreation Centres Act Grant
Wintario Grant

NET AMOUNT TO BE DEBENTURED

$ 12,000.

$210,692.

22,270.
17,100.

24,531.

286,593.

45,677.
68,516.

172,400.



