THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 135-82

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NO. 118-82 BEING A BY-LAW TO PROVIDE THE SUM OF \$67,000. FOR IMPROVEMENTS AND RENOVATIONS TO MEMORIAL GARDENS.

WHEREAS the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 1980, Chapter 302, Section 208, Paragraph 57 provides for the work herein described;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That By-law No. 118-82 of The Corporation of the City of North Bay be amended by deleting the figure \$67,000. in Section 1, line 2, and inserting in lieu thereof the figure \$172,400.
- 2. That By-law No. 118-82 of The Corporation of the City of North Bay be further amended by deleting the Schedule "A" attached thereto and inserting in lieu thereof the Schedule "A" attached hereto and forming part of this by-law.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 8th DAY OF JULY, 1982.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 8th DAY OF JULY, 1982.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 26th DAY OF JULY 1982.

MAYOR

CITY CLERK

THIS IS SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 135-82 OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

PROPOSED RENOVATIONS TO MEMORIAL GARDENS

NET AMOUNT TO BE DEBENTURED

PROPOSED RENOVATIONS TO MEMORIAL GARDENS	
Remove approximately 1,200 sq. feet of wall at the following areas, south wall, east wall, and north wall	\$ 12,000.
Replace existing slab with new 5" slab, reinforcing, new headers, new polyethylene piping and ½" monolithic trap rock	
Replace existing brine chiller	\$210,692.
Repair shell and tube	
Install ice thermostat and brine pump control	
Contingencies	22,270.
Professional fees	17,100.
Financing	24,531.
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION	286,593.
LESS: Community Recreation Centres Act Grant Wintario Grant	45,677. 68,516.

172,400.